

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1157

Page 1, line 1, replace "commission" with "initiative"

Page 1, line 3, after "duties," insert "and", remove ", and staffing", and replace "commission; to provide an" with "quality schools initiative; and"

Page 1, line 4, remove "appropriation;" and remove"; and to declare an emergency"

Page 1, line 6, replace "**commission**" with " **initiative - Advisory board**" and remove "-
Purpose"

Page 1, line 7, replace "commission" with "initiative advisory board"

Page 1, remove lines 14 and 15

Page 1, line 16, replace "g" with "f"

Page 1, line 18, replace "h" with "g"

Page 1, remove lines 20 through 24

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 3

Page 2, replace line 5 with "advisory board. The governor, in consultation with an advisory board of educational leaders, shall establish a quality schools initiative."

Page 2, remove line 6

Page 2, line 7, replace "commission" with "initiative"

Page 2, line 12, replace "**commission**" with "**initiative**"

Page 2, line 13, replace "commission" with "initiative"

Page 2, line 16, replace "quality schools commission" with "governor"

Page 2, line 19, remove "at a public forum"

Page 2, line 20, remove "commission with" and remove the second "the"

Page 2, line 21, replace "commission" with "quality schools initiative"

Page 2, line 24, after the period insert "To implement the goals of the quality schools initiative, the governor may contract with outside consultants and facilitators to carry out the assessment and improvement process."

Page 2, line 25, replace "commission" with "quality schools initiative"

Page 2, line 27, replace "commission" with "initiative"

Page 2, line 29, replace "commission" with "quality schools initiative"

Page 3, line 1, replace "commission" with "quality schools initiative"

Page 3, remove lines 3 through 18

Page 3, remove line 21

Renumber accordingly